Cosmo Oil Co., Ltd. TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.

Ceremony for Commencement of Product Shipment of Cosmo Oil Lubricants from EMG Marketing Tsurumi Lube Oil Blending Plant

Cosmo Oil Lubricants Co., Ltd. (president, representative director: Fumiaki Nokura), subsidiary of Cosmo Oil Co., Ltd. (president, representative director: Hisashi Kobayashi), and EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha (president: Takashi Hirose), subsidiary of TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. (representative director and president: Jun Mutoh), concluded a contract for the consignment of the manufacture of lubricant products at the Cosmo Lubricants Chiba Plant to the EMG Marketing Tsurumi Lube Oil Blending Plant in August 2014 (previously announced).

After completion of expansion of EMG Marketing Tsurumi Lube Oil Blending Plant, a ceremony for commencement of product shipment of Cosmo Oil Lubricants Co., Ltd. from EMG Marketing Tsurumi Lube Oil took place as follows.



(From left) Executive Officer, Corporate Planning Manager Yoshihiro Sato (TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.), Executive Officer, L&S Manager Takahiro Honda (EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha), Vice President Yoshikazu Yokoi (EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha), Managing Director Hirohiko Kato (Cosmo Oil Co., Ltd.), President, Representative Director Fumiaki Nokura (Cosmo Oil Lubricants Co., Ltd.), Managing Director Kenya Nakata (Cosmo Oil Lubricants Co., Ltd.) cut ribbon to celebrate the commencement of product shipping.

Details of ceremony

Date: Monday, November 2, 2015

Venue: EMG Marketing Tsurumi Lube Oil Blending Plant

Contents: Speech from representative of the two groups, ribbon-cutting ceremony, shipping

ceremony, etc.

Attendants:

Hirohiko Kato, Managing Director, Cosmo Oil Co., Ltd.

Fumiaki Nokura, President, Representative Director, Cosmo Oil Lubricants Co., Ltd.

Kenya Nakata, Managing Director, Cosmo Oil Lubricants Co., Ltd.

Yoshikazu Yokoi, Vice President, EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha Takahiro Honda, Executive Officer, L&S Manager, EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha Yoshihiro Sato, Executive Officer, Corporate Planning Manager, TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.

Inquiries

E. Ushioda, R. Kimura / Public Relations Office, Corporate Communication Department, Cosmo Oil Co., Ltd. Phone: 03-3798-3101

K. Kai, M. Kozaki, C. Arai / Public and Government Relations, TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.

Phone: 03-6713-4400

[The official language for TonenGeneral Sekiyu's filings with the Tokyo Stock Exchange and Japanese authorities, and for communications with our shareholders, is Japanese. We have posted English versions of some of this information on this website. While these English versions have been prepared in good faith, TonenGeneral Sekiyu does not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the translations, and reference should be made to the original Japanese language materials.]